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Centenary of the

' Walter and Eliza Hall Institute
of Medical Research




Dear Collectors

Welcome to the May edition of the Stamp Bulletin,
presenting a variety of stamp issues, including one
that highlights Australia’s natural beauty and diversity
through four islands. Another draws attention to an
atmospheric wonder of the chilly south.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

The Colours of the Australian
Antarctic Territory stamp issue
contradicts any perception that
the vast Antarctic continent,
with its extensive ice and

snow, is essentially white.

The stamps show the brilliant
hues and effects that occur
when light is reflected in ice
crystals suspended in the air.

A stamp issue set for release

in May will give cat owners
something to really purr about.
With Australia having a high

rate of cat ownership, and with

a greater awareness of the
importance of pets for many
people, we are seeing cat-friendly
restaurants, hotels and holiday
resorts for feline fanciers.

The subject of another issue is
one that collectors will be right at
home with, as we look at some of
the treasures found in Australian
museum collections. Exploring
the extensive range of items

exhibited through our museums
is a wonderful pastime for both
locals and the many tourists
that visit our shores each year.
Collections tell Australia’'s many
stories in a very visual way.

Australia’s record of innovation
and research excellence is
recognised through a stamp issue
which celebrates the centenary of
the Walter and Eliza Hall Institute
of Medical Research. Scientific
leaders associated with the
institute include Nobel laureate
Sir Macfarlane Burnet, Sir Gustav
Nossal and Professor Donald
Metcalf. The medical research
provided through this world-
renowned facility has enabled
many people around the world

to lead normal and healthy lives.
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6 Collections Australia

Collecting is something philatelists
readily understand. Museums are
key institutions for establishing
collections of interest and
importance, recording stories of
who we are. This stamp issue
presents just a few of the objects
held in the collections of Australia.
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Front cover photograph:

Pinnacles, Phillip Island, Vic Australia
Jason Round/© Getty images

Page 3 (top image): Mike Berceanu/
© Getty images

Each has its own unique
beauty

18 Coins
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Institute of Medical
Research

20 Events and
postmarks

|:| More content available online

Find all the latest stamp issues and products online at
auspost.com.au/stamps

© Copyright 2015 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved
Australia Post stamp designs and
philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced
without permission.

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.
See page 22 for terms and conditions.

Images, unless otherwise advised,
supplied by shutterstock.com
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Technical Details

Issue date 5 May 2015
FDI 3 June 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 5 x 70c se-tenant

Stamp and Jonathan Chong

product design

Printer (s/a) McKellar Renown
(Pemara)

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(C100 s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Module of 50

Printed gutter

National
postmark

Balcatta,
WA 6021

Briony (shown in the fifth
stamp) is an Australian Mist,
the only cat breed wholly
originated in Australia.
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The Cats stamp issue introduces
five cute and well-cared-for cats
of varying coat lengths,
colourings and personalities:
Charo, Bubu, Sweetie, Cato and
Briony. They span the four
categories of cats used by
many national and state cat
associations in Australia.

The first social cat club in
Australia was founded in
Victoria, in 1919. The Governing
Council of the Cat Fancy was

Release date 5 May 2015

Cats

FIRST DAY OF ISSUE: 5 MAY 2015

BALCATTA WA 6021

Auoug <\Dl
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DIDASNY

the first national cat association,
also set up in Victoria in 1928.

It was only the third such group
in existence globally at the time,
reflecting a significant national
interest in cats.

Even today, cats are the
second-most popular pet in
Australia. By far the most
common type of pet cat is

the domestic shorthair, like our
handsome ginger moggie, Bubu.

18 DAY OF ISSUE SMANY 3085
BALCATTA WA 6021

Cats i

1855002
First day cover (gummed)

$3.80
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1855126 1855360
Stamp PNC
pack $15.95

$3.95

1855400

Booklet Collection
$37
€7 comses 03700 s i
bi =
(=
'y
§7 Sias e 7 k&’:‘:'ﬁ‘ e AN ST S A .
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a) 1855220
$7 each Maxicards

Refer to the product list for mail order codes. $7.25
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Technical Details

Issue date 19 May 2015
FDI 17 June 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x 70c BL4

Stamp and Gary Domoney,
product design Visua

McKellar Renown
Tullis Russell (B90)

Printer

Paper (s/a)

Printing process Lithography

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

135mm x 80mm
13.86 x 14.6

Module of 50
BL4, printed gutter

Collector (Gunning),
NSW 2581

Minisheet size

Perforations

Sheet layout

National
postmark

The block of four stamps in this
issue adds further interest to
the designed gutter.

Collections @ Collections

Museums are treasure houses.
They collect, preserve and
exhibit important objects and
stories, and generate research
that builds knowledge and
enables innovation. Museum
collections vary widely and the
objects featured in this stamp
issue reflect on cultural contexts
and historical moments. They
also illuminate specific stories,
themes and issues.

The anchor of the HMB
Endeavour (National Museum
of Australia) represents British
maritime exploration and
possession of Australia’s east

Collections
Australia

Turtle by

Collections
Australia

coast; the Welcome Stranger
nugget replica (Sovereign Hill's
Gold Museum) signals the
Australian gold rushes erq;

the automatic totaliser model
(Museum of Applied Arts and
Sciences) represents design and
technological innovation; and
Turtle (Australian Museum)
recognises Indigenous culture
and its response to the problem
of discarded fishing nets, which
endanger marine fauna.

The artist, Ellarose Savage,

is represented by Erub Erwer
Meta art centre.

ionsAustralia

1856142
Minisheet
$2.80
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1856209
Roll of 100 (s/a)
$70

nshustralia

1856220
Maxicards
$5.80

ARl

1856241
Gutter 10 (with design)
$7

onsAustralia

1856013
First day cover (minisheet)
$3.10

1856002
First day cover (gummed)
$3.10
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Release date 26 May 2015
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AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY ¢ AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY Q AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY

Technical Details

Issue date 26 May 2015
FDI 24 June 2015
withdrawal

Denomination

2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40
se-tenant pairs

Stamp and Jo Muré,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer RA Printing
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size

135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Kingston,
postmark Tas 7050

The medallion cover of this
issue is not included with any

standing order.

Only two of the world's
continents lie entirely within the
Southern Hemisphere: Australia
and Antarctica. Australia lies
quite close to the equator, while
Antarctica is situated about
the South Geographic Pole.

Antarctica is almost entirely
covered by an ice sheet.

In extreme weather snow
blizzards can cause whiteout,
an optical phenomenon in
which uniform light conditions
effectively make it impossible
to distinguish shadows,
landmarks or the horizon. This
can occur when the snow cover
is unbroken and the sky is

overcast. Whiteout is a serious
hazard as it causes a loss of
perspective and direction.

However, some beautiful effects
can be observed. In the freezing
dry atmosphere of the
Australian Antarctic Territory
frozen water vapour remains

in the air as suspended ice
crystals. The reflection of light
on these crystals creates some
spectacular atmospheric
effects such as solar pillars, sun
dogs and solar halos. These
beautiful stamps demonstrate
some of the amazing colours
that can be observed in the
Australian Antarctic Territory.

1880300
Medallion cover
$19.95

(LE 3,500)



May-June 2015

1880002 1880013

First day cover First day cover
(gummed) (minisheet)
$4.50 $4.50

The reflection of light on crystals creates
spectacular atmospheric effects. These
beautiful stamps demonstrate some of
the amazing colours that can be observed
as a result.

1880126
Stamp pack
$8.85

COLOURS

AUSTRA ANTARCTIC

TERRITORY

1880220 1880142
Maxicards Minisheet
$7.20 $4.20



Phillip Island VIC

Lady Musgrave Island QLD

Technical Details

Issue date 2 June 2015
FDI 1 July 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x 70c se-tenant,
1x$1.40,1x$2.10

Stamp and Jo Muré,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(C100 s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Module of 50

National
postmark

Beauty Point,
Tas 7270

Australia has more than 8,000
islands with an area span of

over 30,000 square kilometres.

Bruny Island TAS

Australian islands are the
source of some of our most
stunning and diverse terrain.
The Islands of Australia stamp
issue presents four Australian
islands at ground level, to
highlight their natural, yet
distinct, beauty. Featured are
Phillip Island in Victoria, Lady
Musgrave Island in Queensland,
Bruny Island in Tasmania and
the Buccaneer Archipelago in
Western Australiq, itself a
collection of around 1,000
islands off the Kimberley Coast.

The stamps present the
spectacular Horizontal Falls

Release date 2 June 2015

The Buccaneer Archipelago WA

at Talbot Bay, in the Buccaneer
Archipelago, which are the
result of some of the highest
tides in the world pushing
through small cliff gaps. There’s
the coral-filled navigable lagoon
surrounding Lady Musgrave
Island. And we present the
360-degree views from
Truganini’'s Lookout at the Neck,
a sandy isthmus that separates
North Bruny and South Bruny.
We also feature a lovely view of
the Pinnacles, from the rugged
and rocky Cape Woolamai at
Phillip Island.

1858002

First day cover
(gummed)
$5.20
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1858126
Stamp pack
$5.35

From the rainforests and lakes of Fraser
Island, and the coral reef of Lord Howe,

to the wildlife of Kangaroo and Rottnest
Islands, our island diversity draws tourists
from around the world.

OF AUSTRALIA

1858182
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a)
$7

1858220
Maxicards
$7.90




Technical Details

Issue date 30 June 2015
FDI 29 July 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x 70c

Stamp design

Nicholas Girling

Product design

Simone
Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a) RA Printing
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Perforations

14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout

Sheetlet of 10

National
postmark

Parkville,
Vic 3052

Each of a human’s 10 trillion

cells contains 1.8 metres of DNA.

Each molecule of DNA consists
of two strands coiled around
each other to form a double

helix.

The Walter and Eliza Hall
Institute of Medical Research is
Australia’s oldest medical
research institute and is this
year celebrating 100 years of
discoveries for humanity.

From its beginnings at the
former Melbourne Hospital on
Lonsdale Street, the institute
has become an icon of
Australian medical research.
Scientific leaders including
Nobel laureate Sir Macfarlane
Burnet, Sir Gustav Nossal and
Professor Donald Metcalf have
contributed to its reputation as
a place that embodies
excellence in medical research.

The institute is a charity that
focuses on understanding,
preventing and treating
cancers, immune disorders and
infectious diseases. Institute
researchers have made
contributions that include
developing snake antivenoms,
pioneering the method for
growing flu vaccines, and

Eliza

FIRST
30 JUNE
PARKVILLE

Walter and Eliza Hall Institute
of Medical Research
1915-2015

treating autoimmune diseases
with drugs that suppress the
body’s immune system.

The institute’s most significant
achievement to date has been
the discovery of blood hormones
that boost infection-fighting
white blood cell numbers after
chemotherapy. This discovery
has benefitted more than 20
million cancer patients.

The institute has also been
integral to the establishment
of institutions including the
Commonwealth Serum
Laboratories (now CSL Ltd) and
the Australian Red Cross Blood
Service. The Commonwealth
Serum Laboratories were
housed within the institute
when they were established

in 1916; and the institute
expanded the Red Cross Blood
Transfusion Service during
World War Il by establishing
the blood storage and typing
facilities that are the foundation
of the services offered today.
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" WALTER AND ELI
OF MEDICAL A

18644130
Sheetlet pack
$7.45

WALT ) ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

1864002 1864220
First day cover (gummed) Maxicard
$1 $1.45

4N
WALTER AND ELMW

OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Artist's impression

1864184
Prestige booklet
$14.95
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Maaqna Carta >

Magna Carta (or Great Charter) is a charter of human rights. It is a
foundation stone of constitutional and parliamentary democratic government
in Britain and in countries that have adopted British law, including Australia.

The document was signed and sealed by King John of England at Runnymede,

near Windsor, on 15 June 1215. Several versions were to follow, including the 1297 ﬂ
reissue by King Edward I. Only four copies of the 1297 version are in existence,
including one purchased by the Australian government in 1952 which is now on
display in Parliament House, Canberra.

800th Annibersary of

Magna Carta

Features a
UK coin.

Not part of
any standing

6787402
PNC (UK)
$39.95

200th Snniversary of

Magna Carta

800th Anmiversary of

Magna Carta

F e
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Postcards

Postcard titles listed on page 25

0964719

0964716

0964715

0964713

0964720

Champions of Asia

0964714

AUSTRALIA 2

KOREA
REPUBLIC1

0964722

Out now

$15.95

1514940
Champions of Asia
souvenir stamp sheet



The Great War 1914-1918

Only available while stocks last

1514946
War Newspaper stamp pack Not part 9f
$17.95 any standing

Release 2 June 2015 . order

« Suitable for war memorabilia and
collectables

« 5 x black stock sheets

* 5 x PNC binder pockets (new design,
great for safely storing PNCs and
medallion covers)

*« Remembrance Day PNC (2012)

1514917
The Great War collector folio
$39.95

....... %y | T
é\ AU T AL A poamd &

6785226 ) AE2 PSE $0.90 each
Malta Anzac Memorial IPPE 6786134 Mint

$3.05 6786144 Postmarked
Release 19 May 2015 Release 21 April 2015
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1852255
ANZAC joint issue stamp coin

180
Products $

not part of
any standing

\order
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1514945

The Great War

Gallpoli Campaign PNC
$34.95

(LE 2,500)

B L L SR R

1514939
Blue Ribbon Bears « Commemorative sheetlet pack features
sheetlet pack the 15 Blue Ribbon Bears in stamp tabs
$12.95 alongside blue Australia Map stamps.
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THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712759

1712758 i)
2015 Wedding 2015 Wedge-tailed Eagle -
1oz Silver Proof PP coin 1oz Silver BU map-shaped coin

$104 $104

1712756 } 1712760

2015 Anzac Day - Gallipoli 2015 The Anzac Spirit 100th anniversary
$1 coin 1/20z Silver Proof 3-coin set
$13.50 $189

1712762
2015 Australian Age of Dinosaurs
Minmi 1oz Silver Proof coin

$99

1712750
2015 Australian Age of Dinosaurs
Leaellynasaura 1oz Silver Proof coin
$99

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins are not shown at actual size.
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Australian Government

1711450
100th Ann. of Gallipoli
4-coin Silver Proof set
$495

Royal Australian Mint

19

1711456
2015 Anzac Centenary Silver Proof
$5 Triangular coin

$90

1711451

2015 Australian Bravery
$5 G/P frosted unc. coin

$120

1711452
50th Ann. of the
Royal Australian Mint
G/P unc. coin

$20

1711449
Centenary of Gallipoli
$5 1oz Silver Proof coin
$100

1711453 1711454
Heroes Great & Small Heroes Great & Small - HMAS
Simpson and his donkey $1 coin Encounter mascot $1 coin
$15 $15
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Stamp shows
and events

2 May - Corner Inlet Stamp Club, Gippsland (Vic)

A stamp and coin fair will be held at the Anglican Church hall,

36 Stations Street, Foster, from 9am to 4pm. A stamp display will
“Salute our Armed Forces”. For details contact 03 5664 7309 or
email to: gippystamps@vic.chariot.net.au

2 May & 6 June - Orange Coin and Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
A monthly stamp and coin fair will be held in the Cultural Centre Hall,
Sale Street, Orange from 9am to 3pm. For details contact 02 6362 2368
or PO Box 324, Orange, NSW 2800.

3 May - Junction Park Stamp Club Inc (Qld)

May Day 2015 will be held at the Acacia Ridge Hotel Motel, 1386
Beaudesert Road, Acacia Ridge, from 9am to 4pm. Dealers will attend.
Details available via PO Box 177, Annerley, Qld 4074 or phone

0431 085 014.

9 May - Royal Philatelic Society (Vic)

An Annual Bourse and Open Day will be held from 10am to 3pm
at Purves House, 303 High Street, Ashburton. An auction will be
held at 12.30pm, and overprinted items will be available for sale.
For details contact frankpauer2@bigpond.com or visit the website
at: www.rspsv.org.au

16 & 17 May - Wagga Stamp Club Inc (NSW)

A stamp and coin fair will be held at the Sturt Public School Hall,
White Avenue, Kooringal from 9am to 4pm each day. Admission
is free. Dealers will be on hand to buy, sell and to offer valuations.
Enquiries to the secretary on 02 6922 3393.

8 June - Peninsula Stamp Club Inc (Vic)

A Stamps, Coins and Cards Fair will be held at the Dromana
Uniting Church Hall, corner Point Nepean Road and McCulloch
Street, Dromana from 9am to 3pm. Admission is free. For details
call 0418 322 315.

13 June - Rockhampton Stamp Club (Qld)

This annual stamp and coin fair will be held at the Central
Queensland NRL Club, Lion Creek Road, Rockhampton from 10am
to 4pm. Admission is free and dealers will attend. Enquiries to

07 49263336.

20 & 21 June - Mildura Philatelic Society (Vic)

The society’s annual stamp fair will be held at the Sacred Heart
Hall, Eleventh Street, Mildura from 10am to 4pm each day.
Overprinted souvenirs will be available for sale. Enquiries to

03 5023 5891.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Cats
5 May 2015
Balcatta WA 6021

Collections Australia

19 May 2015

Collector (Gunning), NSW 2581
Please send postmark request
to Gunning NSW 2581

Colours of the AAT
26 May 2015
Kingston Tas 7050

Islands of Australia
2 June 2015
Beauty Point Tas 7270

Walter & Eliza Hall Institute
of Medicine Research

30 June 2015

Parkville Vic 3052.

Temporary Pictorial

Newcastle NSW 2300
Australian Lions International
63rd annual convention

1 to 4 May 2015.

Palmwoods Qld 4555
Buderim Qld 4556

Centenary of the Palmwoods
to Buderim tramway.

1 to 30 June 2015.

Bathurst NSW 2795
Celebrating 150 years of the
Catholic Diocese of Bathurst.
29 June to 31 December 2015
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In retrospect Reprints

Permanent Pictorial Intern. Panoramas Fishes of the Reef
postmarks The Three Sisters (50c¢) Coral Rabbitfish (5¢)
6790067 6793067

Tynong Vic 3813

New postmark featuring the Wilderness Australia Wilderness Australia
Pakenham racecourse Alpine NP ($2.75) Sheetlet of 5 x $2.75
Released 13 March 2015. 6791067 6794191
Wilderness Australia International Wildlife

. . Judburra/Gregory NP Short-beaked echidna
Temporary Pictorial ($7.40) (25¢)
postmarks 6792067 6795067
Toora Vic 3962 Farming
Celebrating 100 years. Dairy (10c)
Available 15 March 2015. 6788067

Amendment to the date
advertised. Apologies for any L See the full range of stamp products available W

inconvenience caused. auspost.com.uu/stamps

Newcastle NSW 2300
1915 to 2015, 100 years
of community service by Seven Seas
Toc H. Available 1 August
to 31 December 2015.

Cats Colours of the AAT

Supplement: design set Supplement: design set
Incorrect listing (gummed & s/a) (gummed), minisheet
PNC SESZ:% s/ booklet (5), Islands of Australia
The Bush Ballads product Supplement: design set
advertised in the recent Collections Australia (gummed & s/a)
Impressions catalogue Supplement: design set Optional: s/a booklet
(0312263) on page 2 was (gummed & s/a), minisheet .
a stamp and numismatic Gutter BL4 Walter & Ellzq Hall Inst.
folder, not a PNC. Optional: Collector pack, Supplement: design set
Apologies for any gutter 10 with design, (Qummed)
inconvenience caused. s/a strip of 4 Optional: sheetlet of 10

Pictorial Postmark

Replacement postmark
for Hobart GPO is a general 1859235 Australian Supplement $30.80

service postmark, not a 1859236 Australian Optional $76.50
first day of issue.
1859239 AAT Supplement $8.40

Mail order codes
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New
ISSUEs

May-June 2015

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

Stamp Bulletin

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE
TO THE MAILING ADDRESS
FOR PLACING ORDERS AND
CONTACTING THE PHILATELIC
MAIL ORDER BUREAU

L

auspost.com.au/stamps

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
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1855067 69289  Stamp (5 x 70c) $3.50 30 Nov 15
1855005 69245  Cover (blank) $0.30 30 Nov 15
1855002 69229  First day cover (gummed) $3.80 02 Jun 15
1855003 69230  First day cover (s/a) $3.80 02 Jun 15
1855126 69290  Stamp pack $3.95 30 Nov 15
1855220 69304  Maxicard (5) $7.25 30 Nov 15
1855360 69683  PNC (PM) $15.95 30 Nov 15
1855250 69222  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Charo $7.00 30 Nov 15
1855251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Charo  $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855252 69164  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Bubu $7.00 30 Nov 15
1855253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Bubu  $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855254 69132  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Sweetie $7.00 30 Nov 15
1855255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Sw $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855256 69243  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Cato $7.00 30 Nov 15
1855257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Cato  $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855258 69223  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Briony $7.00 30 Nov 15
1855400 Booklet Collection

1855259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Br $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855400 69232  Booklet Collection $37.00 30 Nov 15
1855210 69241  Roll of 200 s/a $140.00 30 Nov 15
1855200 69227  Strip of five $3.50 30 Nov 15
1855241 69288  Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00 30 Nov 15
1856067 12261  Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80 30 Nov 15
1856142 12259  Minisheet $2.80 30 Nov 15
Cotecuors Augralia 1856005 12288  Cover (blank) $0.30 30 Nov 15
1856002 12292  First day cover (gummed) $3.10 16 Jun 15
1856013 12297  First day cover (minisheet) $3.10 16 Jun 15
1856003 12294  First day cover (s/a) $3.10 16 Jun 15
1856126 Stamp pack 1856126 12334  Stamp pack $6.05 30 Nov 15
1856220 12336  Maxicard (4) $5.80 30 Nov 15
1856209 12256  Roll of 100 s/a $70.00 30 Nov 15
1856200 12258  Strip of four $2.80 30 Nov 15
1856223 12333  Collector pack $10.70 30 Nov 15

1856241 12262  Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00 30 Nov 15
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1880067 12413  Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20 30 Nov 15
1880142 12411  Minisheet $4.20 30 Nov 15
1880005 12459  Cover (blank) $0.30 30 Nov 15
1880002 12460  First day cover (gummed) $4.50 23 Jun 15
1880013 12461  First day cover (minisheet) $4.50 23 Jun 15
1880300 Medallion cover 1880126 12476  Stamp pack $8.85 30 Nov 15
1880220 12545 Maxicard (4) $7.20 30 Nov 15
1880241 12454  Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00 30 Nov 15
1880242 12458  Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00 30 Nov 15
1880300 14210 Medallion cover $19.95 30 Nov 15

1858067 12620  Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40, $2.10)  $4.90 31 Dec 15

1858005 12809  Cover (blank) $0.30 31 Dec 15

1858002 12810  First day cover (gummed) $5.20 30 Jun 15

1858126 12812  Stamp pack $5.35 31 Dec 15

1858220 12813  Maxicard (4) $7.90 31 Dec 15

- 1858182 12618 S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00 31 Dec 15
1856126 Stamp pack 1858251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 31 Dec 15
1858241 12625  Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00 31 Dec 15

1858242 12802  Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00 31 Dec 15

1858243 12808  Gutter (10 x $2.10) $21.00 31 Dec 15

1864067 14238  Stamp (7 x 70c) $0.70 31 Dec 15

1864201 Sheetlet of 10 $7.00 31 Dec 15

1864005 14241  Cover (blank) $0.30 31 Dec 15

1864002 14243  First day cover (gummed) $1.00 29 July 15

1864130 14302 Sheetlet pack $7.45 31 Dec 15

1859220 14303 Maxicard (1) $1.45 31 Dec 15

1864002 First day cover
1864184 14306  Prestige booklet $14.95 31 Dec 15
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Mail
order

6785226

6786134

6786144

1852255

1514945

1514940 Champions of Asia SSS 1514946
6787226
6787401
6787402
1514940
Mail
order

0964715

0964716

0964717

0964718

0964719

0964720
0964715 Nemo postcard

0964721
0964721
0964721

0964721

69682

13942

13943

11094

17299

17365

12252

12254

11411

13923

15975

15976

15977

15978

15979

15980

15981

17605

16903

13904

Product
description

Malta Anzac Memorial IPPE
AE2 PSE (mint)

AE2 PSE (postmarked)
ANZACs joint issue stamp coin

Great War 1915 prestige PNC

War Newspaper stamp pack
Magna Carta PPE

Magna Carta PNC (RAM)
Magna Carta PNC (UK)

Champions of Asia SSS

Product
description

Nemo-The Great Barrier Reef
Minnie & Daisy-Bondi Beach
Lightning McQueen-Pinnacles
Woody-Outback, NT

Princess & Frog-Murray River, SA
Dusty, Great Ocean Rd, Vic
Mickey & Donald-Franklin River
Cradle Mountain, Tas

Whale, Victor Harbor, SA

Lookout, Victor Harbor, SA

$3.05
$0.90
$0.90
$180.00

$34.95

$17.95
$0.90

$15.95
$39.95

$15.95

$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80
$1.80

Release
date

19 May 15
21 Apr 15
21 Apr 15
7 Apr 15
2Jun 15
2Jun1b
2Jun 15
2Jun1b
2Jun 15

Release
date

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the

time of placing your order.
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THE
PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

. Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1712758

1712759

1712756

1712760

1712761

1712762

1711452

1711456

1711449

1711450

1711451

1711453

1711454

13909
13920
13921
15986
12903

15984

16658
14073
13958
14005
14006
14024
14025

2015 Wedding 1oz Sil Pr coin
Wedge-tailed Eagle coin

2015 Anzac Day - Gallipoli $1 coin
The Anzac Spirit Silver 3-coin set
Dinosaurs - Leaellynasaura coin

Dinosaurs = Minmi 1oz Silver coin

50th Ann. of the RAM G/P unc. coin
Anzac Cent. $5 Silver Proof tri coin
Gallipoli $5 10z Silver Proof coin

Gallipoli 4-coin Silver Proof set

Aust Bravery $5 G/P frosted unc. coin
Heroes Great & Small - Simpson $1 coin

Heroes Great & Small - Mascot $1 coin

Stamp Bulletin

$104.00
$104.00
$13.50
$189.00
$99.00

$99.00

$20.00
$90.00
$100.00
$495.00
$120.00
$15.00
$15.00

2015 AFL team stamp packs $15.95 each

1861301
1861302
1861303
1861304
1861305
1861306
1861307
1861308
1861309
1861310
1861311
1861312
1861313
1861314
1861315
1861316
1861317
1861318

16677
16678
16686
16687
16688
16689
16692
16693
16703
16704
16731
16770
16771
16788
16863
16894
16903
16904

Adelaide
Brisbane
Carlton
Collingwood
Essendon
Fremantle
Geelong
Hawthorn
Kangaroos
Melbourne
Port Adelaide
Richmond
St Kilda
Sydney

WC Eagles
Bulldogs
Gold Coast

Greater Western Sydney

2015 NRL team stamp packs $15.95 each

1862401 17107 Broncos
1862402 17127 Bulldogs
1862403 17128 Cowboys
1862404 17193 Dragons
1862405 17194  Eels
1862406 17195 Knights
1862407 17200 Melbourne Storm
1862408 17202 Panthers
1862409 17218 Rabbitohs
1862410 17255 Raiders
1862411 17269 Roosters
1862412 17271 Sea Eagles
1862413 17272  Sharks
1862414 17277 Tigers
1862415 17278 Titans
1862416 17279 Warriors

Collect the full set for 2015
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A unique gift featuring the stories behind the stamps

COLLECTION OF

AUSTRALIAN STAMPS

AN
EXCLUSIVE
Concession
Stamp gummed
miniature sheet

A AQSW 2014

AUETRAL A

RRP

5109.95

1842171

The 2014 Collection of Australian Stamps includes the gummed stamps and
miniature sheets released throughout the year and features the background story
for each issue. This attractively presented full-colour publication makes a perfect
gift or an ideal addition to your philatelic collection. It is great value at $109.95.

Visit auspost.com.au/stamps

AUSTRALIA
Available at Post Offices, by mail order ‘ ) POST

(freecall 1800 331 794) and online at auspost.com.au/stamps



Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 334 /| May-June 2015

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $3.70).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

* A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind, that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint
PM  postmarked

LE limited edition

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

()

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

auspost.com.au/stamps



Stamp Bulletin

New issues

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

5 May 2015 Cats

1855067 | Stamp (5 x 70c¢) $3.50
1855005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1855002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.80
1855003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.80
1855126 | Stamp pack $3.95
1855220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1855360 | PNC (PM) $15.95
1855250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Charo $7.00
1855251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Charo $140.00
1855252 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Bubu $7.00
1855253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Bubu $140.00
1855254 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Sweetie $7.00
1855255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Sweetie $140.00
1855256 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Cato $7.00
1855257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Cato $140.00
1855258 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Briony $7.00
1855259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c Briony $140.00
1855400 | Booklet Collection $37.00
1855210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00
1855200 | Strip of five $3.50
1855241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
19 May 2015 Collections Australia

1856067 | Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80
1856142 | Minisheet $2.80
1856005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1856002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10
1856013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.10
1856003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.10
1856126 | Stamp pack $6.05
1856220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1856209 | Roll of 100 s/a $70.00
1856200 | Strip of four $2.80




May - June 2015

New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

19 May 2015 Collections Australia cont.

1856223 | Collector pack $10.70
1856241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
26 May 2015 Colours of the AAT

1880067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1880142 | Minisheet $4.20
1880005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1880002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1880013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
1880126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1880220 | Maxicard (4) $7.20
1880300 | Medallion cover $19.95
1880241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1880242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
2 June 2015 Islands of Australia

1858067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40, 1 x $2.10) $4.90
1858005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1858002 | First day cover (Qummed) $5.20
1858126 | Stamp pack $5.35
1858220 | Maxicard (4) $7.90
1858182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1858251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1858241 | Gutter (10 x 70¢) $7.00
1858242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
1858243 | Gutter (10 x $2.10) $21.00
30 June 2015 Centenary of the Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research
1864067 | Stamp (1 x 70c¢) $0.70
1864201 | Sheetlet of 10 $7.00
1864005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1864002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.00
1864126 | Stamp pack $7.45
1864220 | Maxicard (1) $1.45
1864184 | Prestige booklet $14.95




Stamp Bulletin

Miscellaneous

Mail M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

6785226 | Malta Anzac Memorial IPPE $3.05

6786134 | AE2 PSE (mint) $0.90

6786144 | AE2 PSE (postmarked) $0.90

1852255 | ANZACs joint issue stamp coin $180.00

1514945 | The Great War Gallipoli Campaign PNC $34.95

1514946 | War Newspaper stamp pack $17.95

6787226 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PPE $0.90

6787401 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PNC (RAM) | $15.95

6787402 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PNC (UK) $39.95

1514940 | Champions of Asia SSS $15.95
Postcards

0964715 | Nemo - The Great Barrier Reef, Qld $1.80
0964716 | Minnie Mouse & Daisy Duck — Bondi, NSW $1.80
0964717 | Lightning McQueen - Pinnacles, WA $1.80
0964718 | Woody - Outback, NT $1.80
0964719 | Princess Elsa — Murray River, SA $1.80
0964720 | Dusty - Great Ocean Road, Vic $1.80
0964721 | Mickey & Donald — Franklin River, Tas $1.80
0964722 | Cradle Mountain, Tas $1.80
0964713 | Whale - Victor Harbor, SA $1.80
0964714 | Lookout - Victor Harbor, SA $1.80

2015 Footy Packs

AFL $15.95 each

1861301 | Adelaide 1861310 | Melbourne

1861302 |Brisbane 1861311 | Port Adelaide

1861303 | Carlton 1861312 | Richmond

1861304 | Collingwood 1861313 | St Kilda

1861305 | Essendon 1861314 | Sydney Swans

1861306 | Fremantle 1861315 | WC Eagles

1861307 | Geelong 1861316 | Western Bulldogs
1861308 | Hawthorn 1861317 | Gold Coast

1861309 | Kangaroos 1861318 | Greater Western Sydney




May - June 2015

Miscellaneous (cont)

Mail Mail
order Product description Qty |order Product description Qty
code code
NRL $15.95 each
1862401 | Broncos 1862409 | Rabbitohs
1862402 | Bulldogs 1862410 | Raiders
1862403 | Cowboys 1862411 | Roosters
1862404 | Dragons 1862412 | Sea Eagles
1862405 | Eels 1862413 | Sharks
1862406 | Knights 1862414 | Tigers
1862407 | Melbourne Storm 1862415 | Titans
1862408 | Panthers 1862416 | Warriors
Miscellaneous total
New coins
Perth Mint
1712758 | 2015 Wedding 10z Silver Proof PP coin $104.00
1712759 | Wedge-tailed eagle 10z Silver BU map coin $104.00
1712756 | 2015 Anzac Day - Gallipoli $1 coin $13.50
1712760 | Anzac Spirit 100th ann. 1/20z Silver PR 3-coin set | $189.00
1712761 | Age of Dinosaurs - Leaellynasaura 1oz Sil coin | $99.00
1712762 | Age of Dinosaurs — Minmi 10z Sil PR coin $99.00
RAM
1711456 | ANZAC Centenary $5 Silv Proof triangular coin | $90.00
1711449 | Centenary of Gallipoli $5 10z Silver Proof coin | $100.00
1711450 | 100th Ann. of Gallipoli 4-coin Silver Proof set $495.00
1711451 | Australian Bravery $5 G/P frosted unc. coin $120.00
1711452 | 50th Ann. of the RAM G/P unc. coin $20.00
1711453 | Heroes - Simpson and his donkey $1 coin $15.00
1711454 | Heroes - HMAS Encounter mascot $1 coin $15.00
New coins total




Recent issues

Stamp Bulletin

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

3 March 2015 Tourist Transport

1805067 | Stamps (4 x 70c) $2.80
1805005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1805126 | Stamp pack $3.25
1805220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1805182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1805250 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1805209 | Roll of 100 s/a $70.00
1805200 | Strip of four $2.80
1805223 | Collector pack $10.70
1805241 | Gutter 10 (with design) $7.00
0964706 | Puffing Billy, Dandenong Vic postcard $1.80
0964707 | Whitsundays, Qld postcard $1.80
0964708 | Horse and carriage, Victor Harbor SA postcard | $1.80
0964709 | Katherine Gorge, NT postcard $1.80
17 March 2015 Australian Trees

1850067 | Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $1.40, 2 X $2.10) $6.30
1850142 | Minisheet $6.30
1805005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1850126 | Stamp pack $13.05
1850400 | Special stamp pack (with wood) $14.95
1850220 | Maxicard (4) $9.30
1850212 | Postcard booklet $10.95
1850241 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) $7.00
1850242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
1850243 | Gutter (10 x $2.10) $21.00
24 March 2015 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Visiting Birds

6783067 | Stamps (4 x 70c) $2.80
6783005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
6783241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Petral $7.00
6783242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Pratincole $7.00
6783243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Albatross $7.00
6783244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Curlew $7.00




May - June 2

015

Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

7 April 2015 ANZAC: Australia — New Zealand Joint Issue
1852067 | Stamp (1 x 70c, 1 x $1.85) $2.55
1852142 | Minisheet $2.55
1852005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1852127 | Stamp pack $5.55
1852128 | JI stamp pack $11.00
1852220 | Maxicard (2) $4.05
1852360 | PNC (with NZ coin) $15.95
1852350 | Postcards Home prestige cover $15.95
1852182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1852251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1852122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.85 $9.25
1852451 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.85 $185.00
1852241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1852242 | Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50
7 April 2015 Queen’s Birthday 2015

1853067 | Stamp (1x 70c, 1 x $2.75) $3.45
1853142 | Minisheet $3.45
1853005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1853126 | Stamp pack $7.35
1853220 | Maxicard (2) $4.95
1853184 | Prestige booklet $14.95
1853122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75
1853250 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00
1853241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1853242 | Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50
14 April 2015 Centenary of WWI: Gallipoli 1915

1854067 | Stamp (5 x 70c¢) $3.50
1854142 | Minisheet $3.50
1854005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1854126 | Stamp pack $7.45
1854220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1854621 | PNC (PM) $15.95
1854622 | PNC (RAM) $15.95




Recent issues cont.

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

14 April 2015 Centenary of WWI: Gallipoli 1915

1854300 | Stamp and medallion cover $29.95

1854184 | Prestige booklet (A5) $14.95

1854350 | Write Soon prestige cover $12.95

1854450 | Stamp medal $24.95

1854182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1854250 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00

1854241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00

Recent issues total

Recently released coins

Perth Mint

1712736 | Posters of WWI - Red Cross 10z Sil Pr Rect coin $99.00
1712742 | The Anzac Spirit - Making of a Nation 10z coin | $99.00
1712501 | 100 Years of Anzac 1/20z Sil Proof 3-coin set $189.00
RAM

1711444 | Anzac Cent. $1 Uncirculated 4-coin set $22.50
1711442 | Anzac Cent. $1 Fine Silver Proof "C" coin $50.00
1711441 | Anzac Cent. $10 Gold Proof "C" Mintmark Coin | $300.00
1711443 | Distinctly Australian $5 Col Frost Unc coin $50.00

Recently released coins total

L

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the
time of placing your order.
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Special edition associated products (available while stocks last)

:\)Ar(éltlar Product description Price Qty | Value
code
1514908 | 100 Victoria Cross Recipients stamp pack $49.95
1514914 | The Great War stamp collection (hex-fold) $9.95
1514915 | Medallion commemorative box set $149.95
1514916 | The Great War folder $39.95
1514918 | A Century of Service stamp and lapel pin set $99.95
1514919 | Gallipoli Tri-fold Medallion $29.95
1514920 | AWM Centenary Medallion $49.00
1514923 | War poster artillery tin $89.95
1514924 | Commemorative two-up set $32.95
1514925 | WWI Australian coinage set $129.00
1514931 | Journey Frontline print (unframed) $75.00
1514932 | Journey Frontline print (framed) $299.00
1514933 | Great War Posters print (unframed) $75.00
1514934 | Great War Posters print (framed) $299.00
1514935 | Call to Arms print (unframed) $75.00
1514936 | Call to Arms print (framed) $299.00
1514937 | Brothers in Arms print (unframed) $75.00
1514938 | Brothers in Arms print (framed) $299.00
1514930 | Constable T Bear 2015 $75.00
1514939 | Shrine Bear sheetlet pack $12.95
1711435 | Outbreak 2014 £20 Silver coin (Royal Mint) $65.00
1711436 | 75th Ann. Battle of Britain 50p coin (Royal Mint) $16.95
1711437 | Death of Winston Churchill £5 coin (Royal Mint) $25.95
1711438 | HMS Achilles 10z Silver proof coin (NZ) $129.00
Special edition products total

Seven Seas

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue
code

1859235 | Australian Supplement $30.80

1859236 | Australian Optional $76.50

1859239 | AAT Supplement $8.40

Seven Seas total




10 Stamp Bulletin

Please note the change to the mailing address of the
Australia Post Philatelic Bureau when placing your
order by mail or requesting changes to your account.

N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST, QLD 4003
Australia

Order total

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Coins total

Special edition products total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $3.70

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia « process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why if
access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

corarmeer | | | | JL LD

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is unsecured and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

 All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees
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